<u>Tuen Mun Wu Hong Maternal and Child</u> <u>Health Centre suspends service</u>

The Department of Health today (November 1) said that due to water leakage from the ceiling at Tuen Mun Wu Hong Maternal and Child Health Centre (MCHC) this afternoon, the service of the MCHC has been suspended until further notice for urgent repair works. Those who have made appointments will be informed of their new appointments after the service adjustment.